# 

417 E. Virginia St., Suite 1, Tallalianee, Pt. 32301, (904)224-8870 Mailing Address: Post Office Box 10349, Tallalianee, Pt. 32302 TOLL FREE No. 1-800-342-8062 PAX (904) 222-1222

30

	NAME					
PHONE						
Service: Top Priority Regular Two Day Service						
niv eu oT						
Matter No	Express Mail No.					
Slale Fee	\$ Our \$					

1566 166 5176 ss 95 Jul 12 KH 9: 51

WALK-IN Will Pick Up ... AL JAN 1 2 1995

REQUEST	TAKEN	CONFIRMED	APPROVED
DATE _	1/12/96		
TIME	12:as		CK No
BY	NC		

	C.O. FER.	DIBBUNABD
Onplint Expronn**		
Art. of Inc. File		** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***
Corp. Record Search		
		***************************************
Foreign Corp. File	***************************************	( m. de sie enn 14 les 14 / m 142 en
( ,),Cojt. Cony(a)		the state of the s
V Pholo COPY		10 10 700 to 1 - 1 cop 5 1 14 14 14 16 16 16
Art. of Amend, File		*****
Diagolution/Withdrawal		
C I C		****
CUS-		
Flotitious Name File		
	***********	
Name Reservation	-	
Annual Report/Heinstatument		
	10 200000000000000000000000000000000000	
Document Filing		
Corporate Kit	F <b>B</b> - <b>P</b> - <b>C</b> -	
Manufacture on a contract of the contract of t		
modelic in the company of the compan	التششيق	58799.
Document Retrievel	01/127960	1019 <del>1-082 "</del>
	<del>******70.00</del>	*****70.00
UCC 1 or 3 File		
UCC 11 Search		*
UCC 11 Retrieval		· <del></del>
File No.'s,Copies		<del></del>
Courier Service	********	
Shipping/Handling	-2-111-4-111111111111111111111111111111	
<u>-</u> .		
· •	***********	
Top Priority	·····	
Express Mail Prep.		
FAX ( ) pgs.		
SUBTOTALS		
·····		
E E E	1.9	
FEE	···· ' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,
DISBURSED	1.8 5	
		<del></del>
SURCHARGE	183 €	Eq
	2 2	(5)
TAX on corporate supplies		$D_{ij}$
	S 3	
SUBTOTAL		<u> </u>
	£ 30 C	7
PREPAID		-
		** *** **** * * * * * * * * * * * * *
BALANCE DUE	s	
	t	
	\$	

Please remit invoice number with payment TERMS: NET 10 DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE 1 1/2% per month on Pasi Dua Amounts Pasi 30 Days, 18% per Annum.

THANK YOU from Your Capital Connection

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF STREET TO STATE DATE

organia (n.v.) organia (n.v.) organia organia

**OF** 

FULL CYCLE PLASTIC, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

#### ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation is FULL CYCLE PLASTIC, INC.

#### ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is 5615 East Powhatan Avenue, Tampa, Florida 33610.

#### ARTICLE III: CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is ten million (10,000,000) shares having a par value of(\$.01) per share.

#### ARTICLE IV: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is R. JEFFREY STULL, ESQUIRE of Stull & Barber, P.A., 602 South Boulevard, Tampa, FL 33606.

#### ARTICLE V: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation is Capital Connection, Inc., 417 E. Virginia St., Suite 1, Tallahassee, FL 32301.

#### ARTICLE VI: INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The name and address of each member of the initial Board of Directors of the corporation is

Vicent A. Tifer, 3423 Forest Bridge Circle, Brandon, FL 33511.

Robert Thornton, 3307 Rogers Avenue, Tampa, FL 33611.

James T. Wilson 5105 Twincreeks Dr., Valrido, FL 33594.

Gary F. Post, 8131 Edison Rd., Lithla, FL 33547.

Charles F. Morgan, 11233 Bloomington Av., Tampa, FL 33635.

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 12th day of January 1996.

"Capital Connection, Inc. by Kim Crosson, Client Representative"

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

OVERESTARY OF STATE OF CONTRACTIONS

96 JAN 12 AM 9151

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the mentioned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is: FULL CYCLE PLASTIC, INC.

2. The name and street address of the Registered Agent and office is: R. JEFFREY STULL, ESQUIRE of Stull & Barber, P.A., 602 South Boulevard, Tampa, Florida 33606.

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the power and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent.

R. JEFFREY STULL ESQUIRE Stull Barber, D.A.

Stull & /Barber, P.A. 602 South Boulevard Tampa, Florida 33606 813/251-3914 Stull & Marber, P.A.

# ATTORNEYB AND COUNSELORS AT LAW 692 SOUTH HOUT EVARD TAMPLE, FLORIDA 31608 TELEPHONE BURNESS TO REPORT ATTAL THE REPORT BURNESS APRIL 2, 1996

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Amendment Section Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Full Cycle Plastic, Inc.

11,0000011771101311 -04/05/96--01070--009 ++++\*35.00 ++++\*35.00

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed herewith please find two originals of the Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of Full Cycle Plastic, Inc. Also enclosed is our check payable to your order in the amount of \$35 representing the filing fee.

Please return one original to our office together with your confirmation of filing.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

----

Cynthia C. Brown, Certified PLS

Enclosures

Marguers ap

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

FULL CYCLE PLASTIC, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation adopts the following and of amendment to its articles of incorporation: FIRST: Amendment adopted:

The number of shares of stock that this corporatio is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is ten million (10,000,000) shares having a par value of (\$.001) per share.

If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassifica-SECOND: tion of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows: Not applicable.

THIRD: The date of the amendment's adoption: March 4 1996.

FOURTH: Adoption of Amendment:

BY:

The amendment was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment was Sufficient for approval.

Signed this day of March, 1996.

FULL CYCLE PLASTIC, INC.

James T. Wilson, Chairman of

Board of Directors/President